Friday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Aug 15
Aug 21
Aug 29
Sept 5
Sept 12
Sept 19
Sept 26
Oct 3
Oct 10
Oct 17
Oct 24
Oct 31
Nov 7

* Denotes District Game

Friday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Aug 15
Aug 21
Aug 28
Sept 4
Sept 11
Sept 18
Sept 25
Oct 2
Oct 9
Oct 16
Oct 23
Oct 30
Nov 6

2025-2026 COMMERCE TIGERS

Varsity Schedule

Lone Oak Scrimmage Home
Wolfe City Scrimmage Home

Edgewood
Blue Ridge
Farmersville
Whitesboro
*Winnsboro
*Malakoff
Bye
*Mineola
$*Eustace
*Rains
**Mount Vernon

** Senior Night

Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home

Away
Home
Away
Home

$ Denotes Homecoming

FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

Junior Varsity 1 Schedule

Lone Oak Scrimmage Home
Wolfe City Scrimmage Home

Edgewood
Blue Ridge
Farmersville
Whitesboro
*Winnsboro
*Malakoff
Bye
*Mineola
*Eustace
*Rains
*Mount Vernon

Head Coach: John McSheffery

Assistant Coaches: Cameron Warren, Blaine Albrecht, Stephen Young, Jeremy Offutt, Matthew
Goff, Cooper Stephens, Matt Henderson, Eloy Valdovinos, Kurt McCain, Chris Stewart, Jamion
Shaw, Mark VanSickle

Middle School: Antonio Washington, Garon Burgin, Peter Plevritis

Middle School Coordinator: Scott Wilson

Athletic Director: John McSheffery Girls Coordinator: Christopher Williams

Athletic Trainer: Tammy Carrell
Superintendent: Steve Drummond
Middle School Principal: Patricia Nelle
High School Principal: Jenna O'Neal

Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away

Home
Away
Home
Away

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

Friday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Aug 15
Aug 21
Aug 28
Sept 4
Sept 11
Sept 18
Sept 25
Oct 2
Oct 9
Oct 16
Oct 23
Oct 30
Nov 6

Sept 4
Sept 11
Sept 18
Sept 25
Oct 2
Oct 9
Oct 16
Oct 23
Oct 30
Nov 6

Junior Varsity 2 Schedule

Lone Oak Scrimmage Home
Wolfe City Scrimmage Home
Farmersville Away
Whitesboro Home
*Winnsboro Home
Bye

*Rains Home
*Mount Vernon Away

Junior High Schedule

Blue Ridge Home
Bells Home
Whitesboro Away
*Winnsboro Away
*Malakoff Home
Bye

*Mineola Away
*Eustace Home
*Rains Away
*Mount Vernon Home

Bi-District
Area
Quarterfinals

Regional Semi-Finals
Regional Finals
State

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00/6:30 PM
5:00/6:15 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM

4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
4:30/5:00/6:30 PM

Nov 13-15
Nov 20-22
Nov 27-29

Dec 4-6
Dec 11-13
Dec 17-20

Updated: 05/27/25



