

## 2025-2026 COMMERCE TIGERS **FOOTBALL SCHEDULE**

		Varsity Schedule	_		Junior Varsity 2 Schedu			edule	_
Friday	Aug 15	Lone Oak Scrimmage	Home	8:00 PM	Friday	Aug 15	Lone Oak Scrimmage	Home	6:00 PM
Thursday	Aug 21	Wolfe City Scrimmage	Home	8:00 PM	Thursday	Aug 21	Wolfe City Scrimmage	Home	6:00 PM
Friday	Aug 29	Edgewood	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Aug 28			
Friday	Sept 5	Blue Ridge	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Sept 4			
Friday	Sept 12	Farmersville	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Sept 11	Farmersville	Away	5:30 PM
Friday	Sept 19	Whitesboro	Away	7:30 PM	Thursday	Sept 18	Whitesboro	Home	5:00 PM
Friday	Sept 26	*Winnsboro	Away	7:30 PM	Thursday	Sept 25	*Winnsboro	Home	5:00 PM
Friday	Oct 3	*Malakoff	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 2			
Friday	Oct 10	Bye			Thursday	Oct 9	Bye		
Friday	Oct 17	*Mineola	Away	7:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 16			
Friday	Oct 24	\$*Eustace	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 23			
Friday	Oct 31	*Rains	Away	7:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 30	*Rains	Home	5:00 PM
Friday	Nov 7	**Mount Vernon	Home	7:30 PM	Thursday	Nov 6	*Mount Vernon	Away	5:00 PM

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes District Game \*\* Senior Night \$ Denotes Homecoming

Junior Varsity 1 Schedule					Junior High Schedule				
Friday	Aug 15	Lone Oak Scrimmage	Home	6:00 PM	Thursday	Sept 4	Blue Ridge	Home	5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Aug 21	Wolfe City Scrimmage	Home	6:00 PM	Thursday	Sept 11	Bells	Home	5:00/6:15 PM
Thursday	Aug 28	Edgewood	Away	6:00 PM	Thursday	Sept 18	Whitesboro	Away	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Sept 4	Blue Ridge	Away	6:00 PM	Thursday	Sept 25	*Winnsboro	Away	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Sept 11	Farmersville	Away	7:00 PM	Thursday	Oct 2	*Malakoff	Home	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Sept 18	Whitesboro	Home	6:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 9	Bye		
Thursday	Sept 25	*Winnsboro	Home	6:30 PM	Thursday	Oct 16	*Mineola	Away	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Oct 2	*Malakoff	Away	6:00 PM	Thursday	Oct 23	*Eustace	Home	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Oct 9	Bye			Thursday	Oct 30	*Rains	Away	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Oct 16	*Mineola	Home	6:00 PM	Thursday	Nov 6	*Mount Vernon	Home	4:30/5:00/6:30 PM
Thursday	Oct 23	*Eustace	Away	6:00 PM					
Thursday	Oct 30	*Rains	Home	6:30 PM					
Thursday	Nov 6	*Mount Vernon	Away	6:30 PM					

Head Coach: John McSheffery

Assistant Coaches: Cameron Warren, Blaine Albrecht, Stephen Young, Jeremy Offutt, Matthew Goff, Cooper Stephens, Matt Henderson, Eloy Valdovinos, Kurt McCain, Chris Stewart, Jamion

Shaw, Mark VanSickle

Middle School: Antonio Washington, Garon Burgin, Peter Plevritis

Middle School Coordinator: Scott Wilson

Athletic Director: John McSheffery Girls Coordinator: Christopher Williams

Athletic Trainer: Tammy Carrell Superintendent: Steve Drummond Middle School Principal: Patricia Nelle High School Principal: Jenna O'Neal

Bi-District Nov 13-15 Area Nov 20-22 Quarterfinals Nov 27-29 Regional Semi-Finals Dec 4-6 Regional Finals Dec 11-13 Dec 17-20

Updated: 05/27/25